



[Debuts on December 15, 2023] MUWA NISEKO, a new concept for enjoying Niseko Introducing the special opening offer, "Design Your Own Wellness Package"

MUWA Niseko is the ultimate ski-in ski-out resort located in the heart of Grand Hirafu, will be opening its doors to guests on **December 15, 2023**. To commemorate the launch of the world's first hotel under the MUWA brand, they are offering a special opening offer called "Design Your Own Wellness Package". This exclusive offer is available starting from October 4 for a limited time only. The package includes accommodation for one room with two guests per night, with prices starting at 121,500 JPY.

The "Design Your Own Wellness Package" offered by MUWA NISEKO includes an exclusive voucher for guests to enjoy the full "MUWA NISEKO WELLNESS" experience. This experience is offered across two luxurious MUWA wellness platforms: Home Wellness, which provides an exclusive experience in the signature space of MUWA, and Wellness Journey, which offers an immersive experience to take in the great nature of Niseko, Hokkaido. The package entices guests to an entirely new world where they will be awakened to their precious selves.



Special Opening Offer "Design Your Own Wellness Package"

MUWA NISEKO, the resort that offers guests an infinite harmony as they take in the great nature with their five senses where each individual guest is invited to design their ideal stay, packed with their own taste and nuance.

The offer includes hotel vouchers which can be used exclusively for Muwa Niseko's wellness packages like the infinity onsen (open-air bath). relaxation spa, or restaurants. It is a truly comprehensive and exclusive wellness experience that refines the five senses where guests discover a new way to enjoy Niseko.

Guests can take in the mystical beauty of Niseko that changes its expression with each season while relaxing in the refined space of the guest room designed to offer tranquillity. They can also spend time at the spa that slowly liberates their five senses to awaken their precious self.

The infinity onsen (open-air bath) with a view of the majestic Mt. Yotei is a perfect way to unwind the body and the mind. Two fine dining options to tempt you to a world-renowned gastronomic experience. The guests are invited to the ultimate wellness journey, filled with surprise and joy beyond their imagination as they "Relax-Liberate-Awaken-Fulfill."

Step into this special sanctuary where the healing power of the great nature lets you truly relax to discover your true self. MUWA NISEKO invites you to embrace the holistic experience that speaks to your body and mind.

Overview of "Design Your Own Wellness Package"

Stay period: December 15, 2023 – February 7, 2024 Booking period: October 4, 2023 – January 21, 2024

Details: 121,500 points (worth 121,500 JPY) per room**

Limited to Muwa Niseko Wellness packages for every 3-night stay

Price: Starting from 121,500 JPY for 2 guests per night*

(*Deluxe Twin Room, tax/service charge/breakfast included)

**Offer unavailable on select dates. Prices vary by booking condition.

Please check official website for details.

Room Types Deluxe Twin

2-Bedroom Suite 3-Bedroom Suite

4-Bedroom Suite with onsen

Executive 4-Bedroom Suite with onsen (Annupuri View)

Terms and Conditions:

- · 3 nights minimum
- · Booking must be made at least 2 weeks before arrival
- 20% deposit due at the time of booking, full balance due 60 days before arrival (Non-Refundable)

For other details and conditions, please check the official website or enquire via email/phone.

Official website: https://muwaniseko.com

Email: reservation_niseko@muwa.com

Telephone: +81 (0)136-23-1010

Office hours: 9am to 5pm, Monday-Friday

Announcement of Restaurant Reservation

We are proud to announce the launch of our in-house restaurant reservation for Hito by Tacubo & Hiyama. We invite you to secure your reservation early as our seating capacity is limited.

Restaurant booking start: October 16, 2023 (Mon)
E-mail address: restaurant niseko@muwa.com

Phone number: +81 (0)136-23-0955

Office hours: 9am to 5pm, Monday-Friday

About MUWA NISEKO

MUWA is a place where guests can feel infinite harmony. It is a luxury wellness resort immersing guests in the beauty of nature with all five senses throughout the year. Perched on the foot of Niseko's main stage Grand Hirafu, MUWA offers ski-in ski-out access to the world-class powder snow right from the property. Activities are available year round, from an infinity onsen with magnificent views of Mt. Yotei, award-winning gastronomy, a relaxation spa, and rooms with outdoor baths, all promising an unparalleled and exquisite wellness experience. MUWA introduces the new standard to experience Niseko.

Official website: https://muwaniseko.com

MUWA NISEKO Condominiums: https://sales.muwaniseko.com

< Overview >

Name: MUWA NISEKO

Address: 204-19, Niseko Hirafu 1-jo, 3-chome, Kutchan-cho, Abuta-gun, Hokkaido

Rooms: 113

Facilities: All day dining(1), fine dining(1), infinity hot spring(2), Hinoki hot spring(2), relaxation spa, ski rental&shop, etc.

Structure: 7 floors/2 floors underground (height: 25.47meters)

Site area: 6,438.19 square meters Floor area: 20,781.57 square meters

Managed by GK H-SUMMIT/ Designed by Nikken Sekkei Ltd./ Construction by Taisei Corporation

About MUWA

MUWA is a lifestyle brand providing places to be the hub of your life and exclusive experiences under four unique collections - PRIMARY HOME, SECOND HOME, VACATION HOME, URBAN RESIDENCE. MUWA also offers ultimate luxury residences from homes to travel destinations, superb location, architecture with no equal and sensuous design consistent from space to contents where extraordinary luxury meets unparalleled value. With the prestigious golf clubs as well as the wellness business, and also starting with MUWA NISEKO opening in winter 2023, MUWA will expand lifestyle business portfolio in Seoul (Korea), Napa Valley (USA), and other locations around the world.

For media inquiry, please contact:

MUWA NISEKO PR Office(SUNNY SIDE UP Inc.) Yumiko Takeda(+81-80-4609-2438), Chisato Nogami(+81-70-1413-3736)

E-mail: muwa_niseko@ssu.co.jp